
Republic of the Philippines
Department of Health

JOSE R. REYES MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER
HOSPITAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

RllALAVL, SlA, CRUz.. MANILA
711-9491 klcal245

NOTICE OF AWARD

Resolution No.: HBAC-A2 RESOLUTION NO.1 092 s. 2024

5 July 2024

GETZ BROS. PHILIPPINES INC.
5/FWestWing. Estancia Offices, Capitol Commons,
Meralco Ave., Barangay Oranbo, Pasig City
Tel. #: (02) 8784-0400
Fax #: (02) 8631-1630

Dear Sir/Madame:

This is to inform you that the Hospital Bids and Awards Committee - A2 (HBAC-A2) for the Procurement
of Various Drugs and Medicines (DOH-HEALTH & WELLNESS CENTER) CY 2024 has found you to
have submitted the LOWEST eALeULA TED AND RESPONSIVE BID for the Procurement of the following
item/s under PIN NO. ZOZ4-DM-067/ ITB NO. ZOZ4-DM-095 opened last 13 June 2024 and you are
hereby issued this NOTICE OF AWARD:

Item
Brandl TOTAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

No. Item Description Country of QTY UNIT (PhP) (PhP)onatn
Cefuroxime 500 mg CEFUGET / 16.28

13 1,500 tablet VAT 24,420.00
Tablet (blister pack) PHILIPPINES INCLUSIVE

Clarithromycin500 mg CLARIGET / 35.20
17 1,000 tablet VAT 35,200.00Tablet (blister pack) PAKISTAN INCLUSIVE

GRAND TOTAL 59,620.00

Note: "Ordering of the above- mentioned itemis} depends on the needs of the patient;
"To provide the updated eOA requirements as stated in the eOA Circular No. 2012-001 upon payment

if there is a document that will expire 0" if there is Jacking documents.

Delivery Instructions:

• Seven (7) working days upon receipt of Pt);

• Delivery Location: Administrative Service - Office OCThe Director Bldg. 2. DOH. San Lazaro
Compound. Rlzal Ave. Sea. Cruz. Manila

• "ONE-TIME-DELIVERY"

CHEl/Jen Pagc_o'_



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Health

JOSE R. REYES MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER
HOSPITAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

RlZAlAVE .• STA. CRUZ. MANILA
711·9491 10031245

INSTRUCTIONS:

Ifyou have no corrections to the contents of this Notice, please submit Performance Security within Five
(5) Calendar Days from receipt hereof. The original copy of the NOAshould be signed and claimed at the
SACSecretariat Office.Failure to sign the NOAand submit the Performance Security within the prescribed
period shall constitute sufficient grounds for cancellation of the Award.

verytrUIY~

--~------
WENCESLAO S. LLA~DX~~: M\D. FPSNM, MPM·HG
Medical Center Chiefl~" 't"
CONFORME:

PRINTED NAME/POSITION SIGNATURE

JUl 09 2024
DATE

CHELjjen P~g(:_of_



Rt.1)ubllc of the Philippines
Department of Hp.atth

JOSE R. REYES MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER
HOSPITAl BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

RllAL Avt .. STA. CRIJ2. MANILA
7U·949 I 1oc1l141

NOTICE OF AWARD

Resolution No.: HBAC-A2 RESOLUTION NO. 1132 s. 2024

12 July 2024

GETZ BROS. PHILIPPINES INC.
5/F West Wing. Estancia Offices. Capitol Commons.
Meralco Ave., Barangay Oranbo, Pasig City
Tel. #: (02) 8784-0400
Fax #: (02) 8631-1630

Dear Sir/Madame:

This is to inform you that the Hospital Bids and Awards Committee - A2 (HBAC-A2) for the Procurement
of Various Drugs and Medicines (DOH-HEALTH & WELLNESS CENTER) CV 2024 has found you to
have submitted the LOWEST CALCUL.4TED AND RESPONSIVE BID for the Procurement of the foUowing
itemls under PIN NO. 2024-DM-067 I ITO NO. 2024-DM-095 opened last 13 June 2024 and you are
hereby issued this NOTICE OF AWARD:

Item Brandl TOTAL UNIT PRICE
No. Item Description Country of QTY UNIT (PbP) TOTAL PRICE (PhP)

Orillin

29 Escitalopram 10 mg EXCITA/ 1,000 tablet 7 ..a 7,480.00Tablet rbllster packl PAKISTAN VAT-EXEMPT

GRAND TOTAL 7,.a0.00

• Delivery Location: Administratiye Seroce -Office orIbe Director B1de.2. DOH. San !'azaro
Compound. Hjla! Ave. Sea. Cruz. Manila

Note: 'Ordering of tne above-mentioned item(s) depends on the needs of tne patient;
'1'0 provide the updated COArequirements as stated in the COACircularNo. 2012-001 upon payment

if there is a document that will expire or if there ts lacking documents.

Delivery Instructions:

• Seven (7) working days upon receipt of po;

• ·ONE- TlME-DELlVERr



Republic of the Philippines
OePilrtment of Heatlh

JOSE R. REYES MEMORIAl MEDICAL CENTER
HOSPITAL BIOS AND AWAAOS COMMITTee

"tlAlAVE .• STA. CRUl,. ~NILA
7U·9491 local 245

INSTRUcnONS:

Ifyou have no corrections to the contents of this Notice, please submit Performance Security within Five
(5) Calendar Days from receipt hereof. The original copy of the NOAshould be signed and claimed at the
BACSecretariat Office.Failure to sign the NOAand submit the Performance Security within the prescribed
period shall constitute sufficient grounds for cancellation of the Award.

WENCESLAOS. LLAUDERES, M.D., FPSNM, MPM-HG
Medical Center Chief1lpZ! to ~
CONFORME:

PRINTED NAME/POSmON SIGNATURE
JUl 1 6 W4

DATE


